

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 196/2006

PALLIYALITHODI ALAVIKUTTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though served, the respondent remained unrepresented.

The appeal is dismissed in view of the decision of this Court in Criminal Appeal No. 883 of 2012, (*R. Mohan vs. A.K. Vijaya Kumar*) and connected matter reported in (2012) 8 SCC 721, dated 03.07.2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2006

PALLIYALITHODI ALAVIKUTTY .. Appellant(s)

Versus

MUHAMMED .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Though served, the respondent remained unrepresented.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel by the appellant submits that this appeal is covered by the decision of this Court in Criminal Appeal No. 883 of 2012, (*R. Mohan vs. A.K. Vijaya Kumar*) and connected matter reported in (2012) 8 SCC 721, dated 03.07.2012.

Accordingly, in view of the aforementioned decision, this appeal is also dismissed.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 15, 2017.